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2 Package Contents

GroovyQR)

360° Micro Wireless Wall Mount Speaker

Buttons & Controls

- On/Off switch
- On/Off Schalter

- Interrupteur On/Off
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- Nepexniovarent On/Off
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- Micro USB input

- Micro USB Eingang

- Entrée micro USB

- Micro USB % A8
-XAUOUSBA V7Y b
- Bxoa Micro USB input

- Entrada Micro USB
USB 2,5 ais -

- Interruptor Encendido/Apagado

- Diamond cut brushed aluminum finish

- Play/Pause, Answer call function
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- BERAVARE
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- Marosoe

Oberflache aus - ki
- Finition en aluminium brossé taillé au diamant

- Fonctions Lecture / Pause, Répondre & un appel
- IEFERBEER
- BB, BEOHMEERE

- Aux-In Port
- Aux-In Port

- Port d'entrée auxiliaire

- Aux-In #F

-Aux-in A—h

- Mopr Aux-In

- Puerto Aux-In
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- Acabado de aluminio cepillado con diamante
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noKpbITHe ¢ Vi OrpaHKoii - GYHKUS BOCTIPOU3BE/IEHNA/NaY3bl, OTBETA Ha BbI0B
- Reproduccion/pausa, funcion de respuesta a llamada
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- Volume control - Integrated wall mount bracket and holder
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- Commande du volume - Support de montage mural intégré
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- Perynuposka ypoBHs rPOMKOCTU - BCTPOEHHbI HACTEHHbIVE KDOHLLITEViH W AepXaTenb,

- Control de volumen - Abrazadera y soporte integrados para montaje en pared
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Bluetooth Pairing

Power on

1. Press ON/OFF switch and turn on.
2. Wait for BEEP. Device is ready for pairing.

G Bluetooth Refresh

1. If device is not discovered, press and hold LUXA2
Answer/End Call button to refresh Bluetooth connection.

AuxIn

1. Connect line in/out cable for wired play

Dear Valued Customer,

In order to protect your consumer rights, please ensure that at the time of purchase you fill out the provided
warranty certificate, coupled with the retailer stamp so as to ensure valid warranty.
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Product Name* (R &*)

\\

Serial number* (B 8*)

Date of purchase* (# & B #8*) | (AD) &t (Year)

(Month) A

(Date) H

Store of purchase (Official stamp required)
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previous page.

* Warranty period begins on the date of purchase of brand new, unused products by first-end user. Please retain receipt and warranty
certificate as proof or purchase.

o If within, warranty period, the product is determined defective, please return to the original store of purchase for a replacement

 For additional services, please email info@Iuxa2.com or contact one of our global offices, of which, details can be found on the
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.} Speakerphone
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Incoming
Call
End Call
Step 1
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1. Upon receiving incoming call, press LUXA2 Answer/End Call button.

2.To end call, simply press LUXA2 Answer/End call button again.

Charging 4>)> Volume

=

NoteBook USB port

Volume
Controls

Micro-USB R ‘»)
charging

USB Power adapter

* Smartphone/Tablet Holder

Vertical Placement Horizontal Placement

* Integrated Wall Mount Bracket

|/ English

|/ Deutsch

M Specifications:
« Bluetooth Module: V2.1 + EDR
* Receive Sensitivity: -80dBm@0.1%BER
« Wireless Range: <=10m
+Audio SNR: 70dB
« Power Source: 1050mAh /3.7V /3.89 Wh
« Playing time: up to 8 hours
« Charging time: 2.5 hours
+Audio Output Power: 3W X 2 (Max.)
+Audio Frequency Responses: 90Hz — 20kHz
« Dimension: 120 x 32 mm
* Weight: 230g

B Package contants:
- GroovyR 360° Micro Wireless Wall Mount Speaker
-Aux cable
- Micro USB to USB charging cable
- Soft carrying pouch
- Manual

M Technische Daten:
* Bluetooth-Modul: V2.1 + EDR
« Empfangsempfindlichkeit: -80 dBm@0,1 % BER
« Wireless-Reichweite: <=10 m
+ Audio-SNR: 70 dB
« Stromversorgung: 1050 mAh/3,7 V/3,89 Wh
« Spielzeit: Bis zu acht Stunden
« Ladezeit: 2,5 Stunden
 Audio-Ausgangsleistung: 3 W x 2 (max.)
« Audio-Frequenzantworten: 90 Hz - 20 kHz
+ Abmessungen: 120 x 32 mm
» Gewicht: 230g
M Lieferumfang:
- GroovyR 360° Micro Wireless Wall Mount Speaker
- Aux-Kabel
- Micro-USB-zu-USB-Ladekabel
- Weiche Tragetasche
- Anleitung

AWarnings:

- Don't drop,dissemble or attempt or repair the speaker by yourself.
- Avoid exposure to water or high humidity.

- Don't expose to any heat source.

A Warnungen:

- Nicht fallen lassen, zerlegen oder versuchen, den Lautsprecher selbst
2u reparieren.

- Kontakt mit Wasser oder hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit vermeiden.

- Keinen Warmequellen ausgesetzen.

|/ Frangais 7 3. Lib'd
i . I sk
M Caractéristiques: «E%ﬁﬁ: V2.1 +EDR
* Module Bluetooth : V2.1 + EDR :ﬁgﬁlﬁa!‘ 804Bm@0.1%BER
« Sensibilité de réception : -80 dBm@0.1% BER .ﬁﬁ Bit. 7098
« Portée sansfil: <=10m i - 1051 %IJ;SL.}:V(WEEJEEQ!EM)/SBEWh
« Rapport signal/bruit audio : 70 dB :% - N
« Source d'alimentation : 1050 mAh/3,7 V/3,89 Wh y g 2 (Max)
: i . Z0khz
« Temps de lecture : jusqu'a 8 heures R 32mm
* Temps de charge : 2,5 heures .t
« Puissance de sortie audio : 3W X 2 (Max.) B asns:
+ Réponses en fréquence audio : 90 Hz & 20 kHz - GroovyR 360° Micro Wireless Wall Mount Speaker
: A - BRAR
« Dimensions: 120 x 32 mm -%\,:_r%usaﬁnﬁ
- Poids: 230g BYE
I Contenu de I'emballage: Aws
°© Mi &
: &mfsﬂ Micro Wireless Wall Mount Speaker CBDERNFR. SELBENN,
" ) -FEOREDBRABRERORE.
- Céble de recharge Micro USB vers USB R R SRR,
“Housse de fransport souple RIS (R B
- Manual Btk GRXRBARZENRIABE | JHEHT , A7, WRVEAES
18 L AT RNWE RGBSR DR

A\ Avertissements :

- Ne pas laisser tomber, démonter ou tenter de réparer le haut-parleur
par vous-méme.

- Eviter I'exposition & I'eau ou & une humidité élevée.

- Ne pas exposer & une source de chaleur.
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« Bluetooth €2 1 —)L: V2.1 + EDR
- B{ERE : -80dBm@0.1%BER
cIJAVLAL YD 1 <=10m
« F—35 4 FSNR: 70dB
« BiRH N: 1050mAh/ 3.7V /3.89 Wh
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- FRBESRY : 2.585R9
cA—FAF WD BW X2 (&K)
A —F 4 AR : 90Hz - 20kHz
< S\ SF3E 0 120 x 32mm
- EH& :230g
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- GroovyR 360° Micro Wireless Wall Mount Speaker
-AuxT—=7 )
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B TexHuyeckue xapakTepuUCTUKU:
* Mopaynb Bluetooth: V2.1 + EDR
« YyBCTBUTENLHOCTb NpuemMHuka: -80 obm npn 0,1% BER
« Paauyc peiicteus 6ecnpoBoaHoi cBs3u: <=10 m
« CooTHOLWEHWe curHan-wym ans 3syka: 70 oAb
* McToynuk nutanus: 1050 mA/4/3,7 B/3,89 B-y
+ Bpewms BocnponsseaeHus: 10 8 4acos
* Bpems 3apsigku: 2,5 yaca
* BbixogHas MoLHOCTL 3ByKa: 3 BT X 2 (Makc.)
« [lInana3soH 3BykoBbIX YacToT: 90 My — 20 kMY
« Paamepsbl: 120 x 32 Mm
*Bec: 230g

[l NakeT copepxuT:
- GroovyR 360° Micro Wireless Wall Mount Speaker
- Aux kabenb
- 3apaaHsli kabenb Mukpo-USB Ha USB
- Msirkasi cymka Ansi nepeHockn
- PykoBoacteo

A Mpenynpexaexus:

- He powsiiTe, He i
OTPeMOHTMPOBATL AUHAMUK.

- He fionycKaiiTe B030e/CTBIUS BOAL! NNV BLICOKOM BNAXHOCTU.

- He nopBepraiiTe BO3Ae/CTBMI M0GOro MCTOUHMKA Tenna.

W He nbiTaiTech TensHo
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M Especificaciones:
* Médulo Bluetooth: V2.1 + EDR
+ Sensibilidad de recepcién: -80 dBma 0,1% BER
« Alcance inalambrico: < 10 m
« Audio SNR:70dB
« Alimentacién: 1050 mAh /3,7 V /3,89 Wh
« Tiempo de reproduccion: hasta 8 horas
« Tiempo de carga: 2,5 horas
« Potencia de salida de audio: 3 W x 2 (méax.)
+ Respuesta en frecuencia: 90 Hz - 20 kHz
* Dimensiones: 120 x 32 mm
+Peso0:230g

I Contenido del paquete:

- GroovyR 360° Micro Wireless Wall Mount Speaker
- Cable AUX
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GroovyR 360° Micro Wireless Wall Mount Speaker-
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- Cable de carga Micro USB a USB $eUSB dsdio Jl ,2uaoUSB adio (o oo JiS-
- Bolsa de transporte blanda diy Jo> dya>-
- Manual del usuario il Jd>-
/\ Advertencias: robuis A

- No desmonte ni intente reparar el altavoz usted mismo.
- Evite la exposicion al agua o a humedades altas.

- Evite la exposicion a fuentes de calor.
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